Electrical, electronics and
household appliances

EV / BEV

Residential

Soft furniture

Appliances

KEY CUSTOMER INDUSTRIES 2022 Y/Y

+3.1%

+7.1%
+72.8%

+0.7%
+0.2%

-3.6%
-5.2%

-0.9%
-1.3%

2023 Y/Y(1)

+2.7%

+10.2%
+29.8%

-2.4%
-4.3%

-3.7%
-3.8%

-0.9%
+7.2%

2024e(2)

+2.4%

+0.8%
+28.9%

-2.5%
-5.8%

+0.1%
+0.5%

+1.5%
+1.4%

FY 2023 │ IR Roadshow Presentation

Historically, fast market rebound after trough
MDI, TDI and polycarbonate global demand curves

Notes: (1) COV internal estimations based on different sources

Recovery after recession
• Core products historically recovered quickly

from a recession

• Typically, rebounds also partly for the negative
growth of the recession

• In 2023, TDI market strongly rebounded despite
a continuing weak furniture market due to
restocking

Longer term outlook:
• Over the cycle core products follow individual

economic trends of their respective industries

• Expected long term average growth rates are
6% for MDI, 3-4% for TDI and 4% for PC

• Growth scenarios remain unchanged for all
Covestro core products

• MDI and PC benefit from trend towards more
insulation and EV/BEV

HIGHLIGHTS

16

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024e

MDI TDI PC

in % yoy

Financial crisis Covid-19Dot-Com

(1)

Energy /
Demand crisis

FY 2023 │ IR Roadshow Presentation

Majority of cash allocated to growth
Balanced use of cash

17

DIVIDEND

€

• Policy: 35-55% payout of net
income

• Share buyback of €1.5bn
executed in 2017-2018

• Capital increase of €447m
executed in context of RFM
acquisition in 2020

• Share buyback of €0.2bn
executed in 2022-2023

• Asking AGM 2024 for
renewed authorization for
share buy-back program for
up to 10% of share capital

SHARE
CAPITAL

€

PORTFOLIO

• Acquisition of DSM’s Resins
and Functional Material
(RFM) business for EV
€1.55bn with attractive high
margins (~€0.9bn sales)

• Less attractive low-margin
businesses divested
(~€0.6bn sales)

• Further pursue options of
value enhancing bolt-on
acquisition for Solutions &
Specialties segment

CAPEX

• Covestro’s industry and cost
leadership make growth
investment the most value-
creating use of cash

• Capex above D&A during
the next five years